munkplast

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. Unique identification: 001-090 Fuse bead assortment
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Munkplast AB Hållnäsgatan 6 752 28 Uppsala SWEDEN

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- **4. Objects of the declaration:** NABBI® medium fuse beads (05 mm), all colours and mixes, NABBI® Jumbo fuse beads (010 mm), all colours and mixes, PhotoPearls® medium fuse beads (05 mm), all colours







NABBI medium

NABBI Jumbo

PhotoPearls medium

5. Material specification: Polyethylene (PE)



- 6. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation: Directive 2009/48/EC for Toys
- 7. Relevant harmonised standards used:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021 REACH Annex XVII REACH SVHC List

8. Signed for and on behalf of:

Peter Stambeck, CEO Munkplast AB

Uppsala 07-09-2023



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. Unique identification: 002-019-026-032-052-068-9 Pegboard assortment
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Munkplast AB Hållnäsgatan 6 752 28 Uppsala SWEDEN

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. **Objects of the declaration:** NABBI® pegboards {all colours, sizes and shapes}, NABBI® Jumbo pegboards {all colours, sizes and shapes}, PhotoPearls® pegboards







PhotoPearls pegboard



NABBI Jumbo pegboard

5. Material specification: Polystyrene (PS)



- 6. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation: Directive 2009/48/EC for Toys
- 7. Relevant harmonised standards used:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021 REACH Annex XVII REACH SVHC List

8. Signed for and on behalf of:

Peter Stambeck, CEO Munkplast AB

Uppsala 07-09-2023